®

BASIC GOAT & SHEEP FEEDER

Item # 168779
L 44.50"x W 31.5"xH 45.13"

Features:

Assembly & Installation Instructions:

« Eliminates nearly all forage, hay and grain waste

« Loose hay and leaves fall in feed bunk, not on the
ground, for reduced waste and healthier goats and
sheep

« Lightweight for ease of mobility

« Hot-dipped galvanized steel for extended life

« Accommodates 10 mature goats and sheep at
feeding time

+ Durable, long lasting black polyethylene trough -
one piece construction for easy cleaning

« Extra wide footprint for added stability

Component Parts:

Hardware Package
+ (20) 5/16" lock nuts
- (14) 5/16"x 2" bolts
« (6) 5/16"x 1" bolts
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Hand Tools Needed

«(2) 1/2" wrenches

Feed Trough
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Side Panels

Note: Do not tighten lock nuts until all bolts and
component parts are in place.

1. With base upside down, bolt legs —
into place using 5/16" x 2" bolts. . \
(Do not tighten completely) [
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2. Bolt leg cross braces into place if __"'\I—L\
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using 5/16” x 1” bolts. Now

tighten all bolts. ﬁ 1

3. Lay the feed trough into the base.

4. Bolt end pieces into place using
5/16" x 2" bolts. (Do not tighten
completely)

5. Bolt side panels into place using
5/16" x 2" bolts. (Do not tighten
completely)

6. Using the last two 5/16” x 1" bolts,
bolt the side panels together at
the bottom center.

7. Using the C-brackets, fasten the
side panels to the end pieces using
5/16"x 2" bolts. Tighten all bolts.

Your feeder is
ri
now assembled!

Miller Manufacturing, Glencoe, MN 55336 USA + www.miller-mfg.com



